Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

Form of Proceedings

Case No. 27 of 2023

AMP Energy C & I Fifteen Private Limited Petitioner

Versus

Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Aniket Prasoon, Advocate

For the Respondent- : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Advocate-JREDA, Mr. Srijan, JUVNL and

Mr. Manish Mishra, Advocate, TSL

S1.No	Date of Proceeding	Proceeding of the Commission with signature		Office action taken with date	
1	2		3		4
5	Mr. Aniket Prasoon, learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by			·	
		respondent no.5-JREDA.			
		Mr. Manish Mishra, learned Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent-TSL and prayed for time to file the			
		counter affidavit by			
	With the consent of the counsels, office to list the case of				
		20.02.2024 at 2:00 pm.			
		Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	
		Member (T)	Member (L)	Chairperson	